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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
DRAINAGE
AREA ID | AREA | IMPERVIOUS |ESDv REQUIRED|ESDV PROVIDED
5qFt SqFt CuFt. CuFt.
N-2 (1) | 9,415 1,405 112 112
N=2 (2) | 3,430 3,430 772 272
N-2 (3) | 2,203 2,203 175 175
M=5 (1A)| 1,000 1,000 B4 Y]
M=5 (iB)| 1,000 1,000 Y &4
M=5 (1C)| 400 400 32 32
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. THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT OF AT LEAST
10,000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE
IN THIS AREA 15 RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS5 AVAILABLE. THESE
EASEMENTS SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC
SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
GRANT VARIANCES FOR ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT.
RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.

ALL WELLS HAVE BEEN DRILLED PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT RECORDATION.

A LETTER OF FINDING DATED MAY 21, 2018, PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE
PROFESSIONALS, INC. DETERMINED THAT THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, WETLAND
BUFFER, STREAM AND STREAM BUFFER LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF LOT 1 AS
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

THE SUBDIVISION 15 IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY
STANDARDS UNLESS ALTERNATIVE. COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN APPROVED.

A COMMUNITY MEETING WAS CONDUCTED ON MARCH 9, 2018 FOR THE PURPOSE
OF THE OEVELOPER TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TC THE COMMUNITY REGARDING THE
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AND TO ALLOW THE COMMUNITY TO ASK
QUESTIONS AND TO MAKE COMMENTS, PER SECTION 16.128(D) OF THE
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS.

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE M.D.E. STORM WATER
DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES [, HI, REVISED 2009. NON-STRUCTURAL PRACTICES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 ARE BEING UTILIZED. WE ARE PROVIDING STORM
WATER MANAGEMENT BY THE USE OF 3 AREAS OF (N-2) NON-ROOFTOP
DISCONNECTION CREDIT AND 3 AREAS OF (M—5) DRYWELLS. ALL ON--LOT
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DEVICES SHALL BE SUBJECT TO A STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT DECLARATION OF COVENANT.

SOILS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM NRCS WEB SOIL SURVEY.

TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOURS BASED ON FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHY BY FISHER, COLLINS
AND CARTER DATED JULY, 2017.

AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION PROGRAM CHILD LOT (LOT 1) IS NOT SUBJECT
TO M.ILH.U. REQUIREMENTS.

‘PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FABRICATED AND
INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE
DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE FOR THE THREE (3) USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAYS
ALONG

SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART

Centennia Square Office Park-10272 Baftimore Nafional Pite NO.

TOTAL AREA OF THIS SUBMISSION = 52.44 ac.:=.

(TOTAL AREA OF AGRICULTURAL LOT 1= 1.200 ac.z.)

LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA = 0.98 Acsz.

PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION = RC-DEO (PER 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN).
PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL

PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: HO-90-20-E, ECP-18-058 AND F-19-026.
TOTAL AREA OF FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON-SITE = 0.00 AC

TOTAL AREA OF SLOPES IN EXCESS 15% ON LOT 1 = 0.00 Ac.

TOTAL AREA OF WETLANDS (INCLUDING BUFFER) ON LOT 1 = 0.00 Ac:

TOTAL AREA OF STREAMS (INCLUDING BUFFER) ON LOT 1 = 0.00 Ace

TOTAL AREA OF EXISTING FOREST = 0.00 Ac.:

TOTAL GREEN OPEN AREA ON LOT 1 = 1.12 Ac.=

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0.22 Ac.:

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS PAVING AREA = 0.16 Ac.x

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS ROOF AREA = 0.06 Ac.:

AREA OF E£RODIBLE S0ILS = 0.0 Ac.+

AREA OF PUBLIC ROAD R/W = (0.0 Ac.t

TOTAL AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS = 1.20 Ac.:
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SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED RC-DEO PER THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING
PLAN.
COORDINATES BASED ON NAD '83, MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED
BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS NO. 07FB AND NO. O7FC.
STA. O7FB N 605,463.412 E 1,289,326.155 ELEV.= 588.257
STA. O7FC N 608,315.535 E 1,291,525.340 ELEV.= 591.373
THIS PLAT 15 BASED ON FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED
ON OR ABOUT JULY, 2017 BY FISHER, COLLINS AND CARTER, INC.
B.R.L. DENOTES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
e DENOTES IRON PIN SET CAPPED “F.C.C. 106
-° DENOTES IRON PIPE OR IRON BAR FOUND.
O DENOTES ANGULAR CHANGE IN BEARING OF BOUNDARY OR RIGHTS~OF-~WAY.
a DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT SET WITH ALUMINUM PLATE “F.C.C. 106".
& DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT OR STONE FOUND.

. ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS (+).
. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE BASED ON SURFACE MEASUREMENT AND NOT REDUCED TO

NAD '83 GRID MEASUREMENT.

. REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE TO BE PROVIDED

AT THE JUNCTION OF THE PRIVATE USE~IN-COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
EASEMENT AND THE PUBLIC ROAD RIGHT-OF—WAY AND NOT ONTO THE PRIVATE
USE~IN-COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY EASEMENT.
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY
PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND
EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING (MINIMUM) REQUIREMENTS:
A). WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);
B). SURFACE - SIX (6”) INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR
AND CHIP COATING. (1 —1/2" MINIMUM);
C). GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND
45~FOOT TURNING RADIUS;
D). STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) —~ CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING
25 GRCSS TONS (H25-LOADING);
E). DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH
NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER SURFACE;
F). STRUCTURE CLEARANCE - MINIMUM 12 FEET;
G). MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
PROPERTY SUBJECT TO PRIOR DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NO'S:
ECP-186-058, HO~Q0-20-E AND F-19-0286.
NO CEMETERIES EXIST ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY BASED ON VISUAL
OBSERVATION OR LISTED IN AVAILABLE HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY
MAP.
THERE ARE NO EXISTING BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES ON THE RESIDUE PARCEL
WITHIN 60 FEET OF THE PROPERTY LINES FOR LOT 1. THERE ARE EXISTING
STRUCTURES AND BUILDINGS WITHIN THE RESIDUE PARCEL TO REMAIN. NO NEW
BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATION
REQUIREMENTS.
SITE 15 ADJACENT TO A SCENIC ROAD (MARYLAND ROUTE 94, WOODBINE ROAD).
THE PLACEMENT OF THE NEW HOME ON LOT 1 DOES NOT IMPACT THE SCENIC
NATURE OF WOODBINE ROAD SINCE THE PROPOSED HOUSE WILL BE LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY 0.40 MILES FROM WOODBINE ROAD.
PROPERTY IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION AND 15 EXEMPT FROM APFO TRAFFIC REPORT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.7.8.5. OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL,
VOLUME I-ROADS AND BRIDGES.
NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST WITHIN THE LIMITS OF LOT 1.
THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH AND
LOT AREA A5 REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT.
THIS 1.200 ACRE LOT 15 BEING SUBDIVIDED FROM THE PARENT PARCEL AND
RELEASED FROM THE AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION EASEMENT (HO-90-20-E),
CONSISTENT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION
PROGRAM, HOWARD COUNTY CODE SECTION 15.514(b).
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING WILL BE POSTED
WITH THE GRADING PERMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,500.00 BASED ON 5 SHADE
TREES @ $300.00 EACH.
THIS 5UBDIVISION 15 EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOREST
CONSERVATION PROGRAM PER SECTION 16.1202(b)(1)(vi) OF THE SUBDMSION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS BECAUSE THE PROPERTY IS IN THE
AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION PROGRAM,
THIS PLAT 15 IN COMPUANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE
SUBDIMVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL 45-2003
AND THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. DEVELOPMENT OR
CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER
REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT
PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION, OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.
NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN EXISTS ON LOT 1.
A PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE
AGREEMENT I5 TO BE RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD
COUNTY, MARYLAND SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THIS PLAT.
LOT 1 15 CREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 104.E.6.b
OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.
THERE ARE NO SLOPES OF 15-24.9% OR 25% OR GREATER ON THE PROPOSED
LOT 1.

TITLE SHEET
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Agriculfural Preservation

Subdivision Plat For
The Browning Property
Lot 1

(Being A Subdivision Of Tax Map 7, Parcel 508
Liber 1774 At Folio 056)
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OWNER AND DEVELOPER TAX MAP: 7 GRID: 15 PARCEL: 508

MR. CHARLES HANFORD BROWNING, JR. FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
MRS. PATRICIA LEE BROWNING

1874 WOODBINE ROAD
WOODBINE, MD 21797

301-252-6864
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[ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES |

[ DRYWELLS | ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION] NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION] MICRD
LOT (M=5) N-1) (N-2) M-6
| Y/N, NUMBER Y/N, NUMBER Y/N, NUMBER Y/N, NUMBER

Y, 3 N

Y, 3 N |||

SCALE: 1" = 200

oils Legend
SOIL NAME. I CLASS ||K. FACTOR
[ GgB H Glenelg loam, 3 fo & percent slopes H 2] H 0.37 [
I GgC H Glenelg loam, & fo 15 percen} slopes ” B JI 0.43 |
[ GmB H Glenville silf Joam, 3 to & percent slopes “ c H 0.55 {
{ Mac H Manor~channery loam, & fo 15 percent slopes “ B “ 0.32 [
LEGEND
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Including Inspecting And Maintaining Confrols And That The Responsible ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 18.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND ‘
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STANDARD SYMBOL REVISIONS
=2k DETAIL E-1 SILT b SF— NO DESCRIPTION DATE
STANDARD SYMBOL FENCE '
1. GENERAL USE TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOLLS WITH VEGETATION FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS. DETAIL B—4—-6-~C ) LR
PURPOSE £ .
A SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE 8.3 FOR THE TO USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS. o CENTER TO CENTER . gg“lgNM%fﬁgc& Fl’gng éﬁ%ﬁ%
1. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3) AND BASED ON THE SITE CONDITION
. OR PURPOSE FouN%4 ON TABLE B.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPUES
SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY IS TO B2 PLACED ON THE 3
A. SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES BY MBANS
OF SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC HARROWS OR CHISEL PLAN. EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER 15 NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS. !

PLOWS OR RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. AFTER THE SOL 15 LOOSENED, IT ' FOR LONGER DURATION OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED. . —16 IN MIN. HEICHT OF
MUST NOT BE ROLLED OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 2:1 B. ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES, STREAM /e ROLL END WOVEN SLIT FiLM GEOTEXTILE

OR FLATTER ARE TO BE TRACKED WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE. B U I o T L o T e TREATLIENT MAY CrmeRiA QUERLAP OR ABUT — :
B. APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS. PLANTING. 1. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SEED MIXTURES LISTED INHTABLE %*1 FOR THE FILL MAT VOIDS y | T oo M e
APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENTER THEM IN THE IF_SPECIFIED
C. INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER e o e vy, ACRES, USE AND SHOW THE RATES TEMPORARY SEEOING SUMMARY BELOW ALONG WITH APPLICATION RATES, SEEDING DATES AND 6 IN MIN. (SEE NOTE 9)
SUITABLE MEANS. SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY IS NOT PUT ON THE PLAN AND COMPLETED, THEN TABLE OVERLAP
2. PERMANENT STABILZATION 0. FOR AREAS RECENING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FORM FERTILIZER (46-0-0) AT 3 1/2 8.1 PLUS FERTILZER AND LIME RATES MUST BE PUT ON THE PLAN. AT ROLL ELEVATION
. POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET (150 POUNDS PER ACRE) AT THE TIME OF SEEDING IN How THE N oy END (TYP.)
A. A 50IL TEST [5 REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE MINIMUM ADDITION TO THE SOIL. AMENOMENTS SHOWN IN THE PERMANENT SEEOING SUMMARY. e Aoy T P T peautezd Con Tevposker setome . e . 36 IN MIN. FENCE
SOIL CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT ARE: 2. TURFGRASS MIXTURES : : (s 6 IN DEEP (HMIN POST LENGTH
L SOIL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0. 3. WHEN STABILIZATION [5 REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED AND MULCH ___/9‘1 T key TRENC,S Fo'% WOVEN SLIT FiLM FENCE POST 18 IN MIN.
I SOLUBLE SALTS LESS5 THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM). ébqeggsé ﬂ“?ﬁiﬁ&%ﬁsﬁ Lﬁgﬁgﬂa\/ gEAsmegD I{TCLE(?EHIL):‘&WT_%VE?AQO%’S’ P’;&%ﬁﬁ%’é%‘ AND OR STRAW MULCH ALONE A5 PRESCRIBED IN SECTION B-4-3.A.1.B AND MAINTAIN UNTIL THE PREPARED FLOW R UPPER END OF CEOTEXTILE Cag
. SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL M MEOIUM TO HIG MA : NEXT SEEDING SEASON. CHANNEL WITH SEED  *:1:1: DOWN SLOPE ROLL. (TYP.) UNDISTURBED ~ ‘.
(GREATER THAN 50 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD A 8. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE SITe RS
MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL BE PLANTED, CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES Temporary Seeding Sumemary R
THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) WOULD BE ACCEPTABLE. IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMABY 15 TO B PLACED ON THE PLAN PE
IvV. SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT, : Hardiness Zone {from Figure B.3): __6b Fertilizer Rafe Lime Rate
V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION. 1. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: Seed Mixjure (from Table ©.1): (10-20-20) 1. USE MATTING THAT HAS A DESIGN VALUE FOR SHEAR STRESS EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE SHEAR B ST RV o
B. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOLL [5 REQUIRED IF ON-SITE S0ILS DO NOT MEET THE CENTRAL MABYLAND AND EHSTERH SHORS. RECOMMENDED. CRARIED, KErUCeY BLUERASS O Species | Applicafion Rdfe|  Seeding | Seeding STRESS DESIGNATED ON APPROVED PLANS. EMBED GEOTEXTILE THE GROUND
ABOVE. CONDITIONS. CULTIVARS SEEDING RATE: 1.5 TO 2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF (Ib/ac) Dates Depths 2, ggﬁeigssmyguo} s&;ggae%%&%nssuﬁgugl s%%% o o»;HEg ogga&j SmHenC, NSOT,QEEGRADTQELE qaaﬁssr lNTg%E‘)Z’%&D"E’;E&%&
HREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS GULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 OF . CHEMICAL! IN THE MA .
C. GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON THE THREE mimﬁ oy wﬂé,fés TIVARS WITH BACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE BARLEY 96 r 436 [brac 2 jons/ac BE NON-LEACHING AND NON~TOXIC TO VEGETATION AND SEED GERMINATION AND NON-INJURIOUS TO THE AND COMPACT THE SOIL ON
APPROVED PLAN, THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES. as/1 ~ 5/15, (10 by 90 b/ SKIN. IF PRESENT, NETTING MUST BE EXTRUDED PLASTIC WITH A MAXIMUM MESH OPENING OF 2x2 INCHES BOTH SIDES OF GEOTEXTILE,
. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENNIAL RYE: OATS 72 8/15 ~ 10/15 1* 1000 &f) 1000 sf) AND SUFFICIENTLY BONDED OR SEWN ON 2 INCH CENTERS ALONG LONGITUDINAL AXIS OF THE MATERIAL TO
D. APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY THE FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL BUN AREAS WHERE RAPID ESTABLISHMENT 15 NECESSARY sf PREVENT SEPARATION OF THE NET FROM THE PARENT MATERIAL. CROSS SECTION
LT . ;
AND WHEN TURF WILL RECEVE MEDIUM TO INTENGIVE MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENNIAL RYE 112 v 3. SECURE MATTING USING STEEL STAPLES OR WOOD STAKES. STAPLES MUST BE "U" OR "T” SHAPED STEEL
E. MIX SOIL AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE fggg@gg@g@;&@éﬁg@g@ﬁf r';ﬁﬁgﬁ"gFﬁ';ggg’;"ﬁ@rﬁﬁc‘i@qsf@gé’gfssp%%ﬁ_‘?ggé“ﬁﬁ EAE(‘?H WIRE HAVING A MINIMUM GAUGE OF NO. 11 AND NO. B8 RESPECTIVELY. “U” SHAPED STAPLES MUST AVERAGE

MEANS. RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS LIKE STONES AND
BRANCHES, AND READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.
A HEAYY CHAIN OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT

1 70 1 % INCHES WIDE AND BE A MINIMUM OF & INCHES LONG. “T” SHAPED STAPLES MUST HAVE A MINIMUM
8 INCH MAIN LEG, A MINIMUM 1 INCH SECONDARY LEG, AND MINIMUM 4 INCH HEAD. WOOD STAKES MUST BE
ROUGH—-SAWN HARDWOOD, 12 TO 24 INCHES IN LENGTH, 1x3 INCH IN CRUSS SECTION, AND WEDGE SHAPE AT

PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT B SN TR PoR CoE N SOSUGHT PRONE AREAS ANO/OR FOR AREAS RECEVING LOW TO STANDARD SEDIMER NTROL NOTES THE BOTTOM.
?ﬁg gti,g‘PgolLLngNTt}-ig: ET%%LAF T%oﬁt’m%ﬁe%mé’r eslgﬁ_ﬁﬁw%%?m) P:Q%Lél' ggagggocgggQSINq MEDIUM MANAGEMENT IN FULL SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE. RECOMMENDED MIXTURE INCLUDES; 1. A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING M THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, 4. PERFORM FINAL GRADING, TOPSOIL APPLICATION, SEEDBED PREPARATION, AND PERMANENT SEEDING N ’ /
MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY DISTURBED AREAS . CERTIFIED TALL FESCUE CULTIVARS 95 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DMSION (CID), 410-313~1655 AFTER THE FUTURE LOD AND PROTECTED AREAS ARE ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS. PLACE MATTING WITHIN 48 HOURS OF COMPLETING SEEDING OPERATIONS, STAPLE__T L
g CULTIVARS D TO 5 PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 TO ® POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. ONE OR MARKED CLEARLY IN THE FIELD. A MINIMUM OF 49 HOUR NOTICE TO CID MUST BE GNEN AT THE FOLLOWING STAGES: UNLESS END OF WORKDAY STABILIZATION IS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL STAPLE
8. TOPSOILING MORE CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED. PLAN, TWIST POSTS TOGETHER
* A PRIOR TO THE START OF FARTH DISTURBANCE,
N. KENTU UEGRAS: . 5. UNROLL MATTING IN DIRECTION OF WATER FLOW, CENTERING THE FIRST ROLL ON THE CHANNEL CENTER LINE.
1. TOPSOIL 15 PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT SHAéﬁ WSSQQLFSE Usi’f,ﬂ“igiiic‘\{,ﬁ,{ SHADE IN BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN 8. UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE WORK FROM CENTER OF CHANNEL OUTWARD WHEN PLACING ROLLS. LAY MATTING SMOOTHLY AND FIRMLY STAPLE
VEGETATION. THE PURPOSE 15 TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY MANAGED TURF AREA. MIXTURE INCLUDES: CERTIFIED KENTUCKY PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING, UPON THE SEEDED SURFACE. AVOID STRETCHING THE MATTING. STAPLE— [
OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS 30 TO 40 PERCENT AND CERTIFIED FINE FESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT. C. PRIOR TO THE START OF ANOTHER PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION OR OPENING OF ANOTHER GRADING UNIT, 6. OVERLAP OR ABUT EDGES OF MATTING ROLLS PER MANUFACTURER RECO DATIONS. OVERLAP ROLL ENDS FINAL o = =
PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION. SEEDING RATE: 1 1/2 TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. D. PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL PQ{?;‘{HCES. 5 " BY B INCHES (MINIMUM), WITH THE UPSTREAM MAT OVERLAPPING ON T OPMM(){ENTHE NEXT DOWNSTREAM MAT CONFIGURATION V\ 61
OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INTTIAL APPROVAL h . Al
2. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS NOTES: BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY I5 MADE. OTHER RELATED STATE AND FEDERAL PESMITS GHALL PE REFERENCED
SHVEN B01L. NP GAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATVE S0IL PROFILE SECTION N THe SoI - SELECT IURFGRASS VARIETIES FROM THOSe UISTED IN THE MOST CURRENT UNIVERSITY OF 70 EN6URS COORDDMION A T0 AYID GONFLTS WITH 5. P 7 ROLL END. N THE TRENGH. STAPLIG, THE MAT I PLAGE: REPLAGG THE EXGAVATED MATERAL A STAPLE__} Lsmau.:
3. TOPSOILING IS5 LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE: A THE TEXTURE OF CHOOSE CERTIFIED MATERIAL. CERTIFIED MATERIAL 15 THE BEST GUARANTEE OF CULTIVAR PURITY. AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, AND REVISIONS THERETO. 8 gTégégr/(sJ&gAtyb:‘)TégN?Eg-SrAgEgSgDSEQER&‘}iﬂSf Ait%%éﬁf )gml)lg) CENTERS THROUGHOUT AND EENGE SECTIONS (TQP VIEW)
THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL 15 NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH. B, THE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TURF AND SEED 3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION I5 REQUIRED .
THE SOIL MATERIAL IS S0 SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE 15 NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO SUPPORT SECTION, PROVIDES A RELIABLE MEANS OF CONSUMER PROTECTION AND ASSURES A PURE WITHIN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, 9. IF SPECIFIED BY THE DESIGNER OR MANUFACTURER AND DEPENDING ON THE TYPE OF MAT BEING INSTALLED, N SP 1
PLANTS OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS. C. THE ORIGINAL GENETIC LINE PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL (3:1); AND SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS ONCE THE MATTING IS KEYED AND STAPLED IN PLACE, FILL THE MAT VOIDS WITH TOP SOIL OR GRANULAR
SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH. D. THE SOIL 16 5O ACIDIC ¢ THOSE AREAS UN N MATERIAL AND LIGHTLY COMPACT OR ROLL TO MAXIMIZE SOIL/MAT CONTACT WITHOUT CRUSHING MAT. 1 0D POSTS 1% X 1% + % M) SQUARE CUT OF SOUND QUALITY HARDWOOD. AS
THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE 15 NOT FEASIBLE C. IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURES WESTERN MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1 A5 TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE EXCEPT FOR THOSE AR DER ACTIVE GRADING. . USE WOOD P 4 X 1% + Ka INCH (MINIMUM) SQUARE CUT ND QUALI
' Al G GRASS WE D: MA 5T EL 4, ALL OISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10, ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN VEGETATION SO THAT REQUIREMENTS FOR T A AN ALTERNATIVE TO WOODEN POST USE STANDARD °T° OR "U® SECTION STEEL POSTS WEIGHING NOT
GUST 1 TO OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: 5B, 6A) CENTRAL MD: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, - Qu ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT LESS THAN 1 POUND PER LINEAR FOOT.
4. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN. AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 68) SOUTHERN MD, EASTERN SHORE: MARCH 1 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR TOPSOIL (SEC. B~4-2), ARE CONTINUQUSLY MET IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.
TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONES: 7A, 78) PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. B~4-5), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. B-4-4) AND MULCHING (SEC. B-4-3). 2. USE 36 INCH MINIMUM POSTS DRIVEN 16 INCH MINIMUM INTO GROUND NO MORE THAN 6 FEET APART.
5, TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: 50IL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIVENT CONTROL
D. TILL AREAS TO RECEIVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO A DEPTH OF 2 IF THE GROUND 15 FROZEN. INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION (SEC. B~4-1) SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE ENFORCED IN AREAS 3. USE WOVEN SUT FILM GEQTEXTILE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS AND FASTEN GEOTEXTLE
QAJSP?)C;&EQ%LEEMQYL%@U gég%\l_[ lé%ébéh SELQE&%O% 2,5”£§8§5§Q¥°§g°‘ggﬁgé'ék§§T E:NAle TO 4 INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE STONES WITH >15° OF CUT AND/OR FilL. STOCKFILES (SEC. B~4-8) IN EXCESS OF 20 FT. MUST BE BENCHED WITH STABLE OUTLET. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT SECURELY TO UPSLOPE SIDE OF FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES AT TOP AND
APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF AND DEBRIS OVER 1 1/2 INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEOBED MUST BE IN SUCH ALL CONCENTRATED FLOW, STEEP SLOPE, AND HIGHLY ERODIBLE AREAS SHALL RECENE SOLL STABILIZATION MATTING NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE 2011 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION MID—~SECTION.
: CONDITION THAT FUTURE MOWING OF GRASSES WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY. (SEC, Btmt
CDeRe, STONED, SLAG, COASEE PRACMENTS, CRAVEL, SHeKS, R00. PEQCEN}S o VOLS 0 A 5. AL 'saomam)‘ CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAN IN PLACE, AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTL 4 PRowoe W,\/NUFACEUERER CERQQCA"ON o mé: AUTTHQT%ED REPR%?ENTAWE é’é’ m‘g-iE
CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR COTHER MATERIALS £. [F S0IL MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDIN ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT 3 1 INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING THA GEOTEX USED MEETS
LARGER THAN 1 1/2 INCHES IN DIAMETER. GROWTH { P1‘1/2 TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS DEPEthﬁqwgs SOIL TEXTUreIE) UNTIL THEY ARE . f;frféﬂsﬁn Ysgoe THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE CID. REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION H~1 MATERIALS.
FIRMLY ESTABLISHED, THIS I ECIALLY TRU : :
B. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACK DTN SRASon, T ASNORMALLY Doy Of HOT N i LATE. N THE 5. EMBED GEOTEXTILE A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES VERTICALLY INTO THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND COMPACT
GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIFIED. TOTAL AREA OF STE. (LOT 1): 1,20 ACRES THE SOIL ON BOTH SIDES OF FAERIC. DETAIL E— 3 SUPER STANDARD SYMBOL
Permanent Seeding Summa AREA DISTURBED: 0.98 ACRES 6. WHERE TWO SECTIONS OF GEOTEXTILE ADJOIN: OVERLAP, TWIST, AND STAPLE TO POST IN -
SCIENTIGT AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRATE APPROVAL AUTHORTY. MAY BE USED I LIEU OF e IREA TO BE ROOFED OF PAVD: 022 ACRES ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DETAIL. SILT FENCE F—ssF—
A ToPaon ) Hardiness Zone (from :igure B.3): __5_:______ Fertilizer Rate (10-20-20) Lime Rafje AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED: 0.96 ACRES 2. EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
Seed Mi Table B.3) ___ 8 : CU. YD5. . ‘
6. TOPSOIL APPLICATION el My from Tk B9 gﬁt % g cu. gg. DETAIL C—-1 STANDARD SYMBOL 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS
: No. | Species | Application Raje Seeding Seeding] N P20s5 K20 OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: N/A A1 OF THE SILT FENCE.
{ibsac) Da Depth ' SONATION (o0, A
A. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING TOPSONL. et c . :1:5 - Uﬁpzr/; SN S S — s PO I 5 TR BY CRADNG A o2 pC oF UTLTES MUST B EARTH DIKE PLACE DESIGNATION (a.0. A-1).. 8. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN SILT FEN% lgﬁl crng)%N _
#. UNIFORMLY OISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT TO A MINIMUM 8 | FeaCue 100 Aug. 15-0%. 15| | in. per acre| (2 1b/ | (2 1b/ | (90 b/ ’zamezomou mcoweE MIRoL PRACTICE WHICH 15 0 CIVITY EMENT ggg:gg}:f& REACHES 25% OF FENCE MEIGHT, REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN. IF UNDE CURS,
TEEOMG. CAN PROCEED wT: & MININUM O ADOTONAL SO PREPARATION AND TLLAGE. At O 1000 a| 1000 sf) | 1000 &f) | 1000 <) &, ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST B PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE CID. THE SITE AND ALL CONTROLS b 2:1 SLOPE OR FLATTER T34 N MIN.
CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS. CONTRACTOR, MADE AVALABLE UPON REQUEST, 15 PART OF EVERY INSPECTION AND SHOULD INCLUDE: 21 SLOPE OR FLATTER ] ‘
’ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
C. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED IF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY o INSPECTION DATE NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE 2011 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 36 1N MIN.
CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL 15 EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE 8E o INSPECTION TYPE (ROUTINE, PRE-STORM EVENT, DURING RAIN EVENT) EXISTING
DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION. o DARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS o NAME AND TITLE OF INSPECTOR GROUND __/"U U
e EEEEe— o WEATHER INFORMATION (CURRENT CONDITIONS A5 WELL AS TIME AND AMOUNT OF LAST RECORDED PRECIPITATION) _ 23 IN DIAMETER GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH
C. SOl AMENDMENTS (FERTILIZER AND LIME SPECIFICATIONS) DEFINITION o BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROVECT'S STATUS (EG., PERCENT COMPLETE) AND/OR CURRENT ACTMTIES PR CALVANIZED WOVEN SUIT FILM' GEOTEXTILE
| SOlL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXAGT RATIOS AND APPLICATION RATES FOR A MOUND OR PLE OF SOI. PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL « EVIDENCE OF SEDIMENT DISCHARGES Ao STEEL O
BOTH LIME AND FERTILIZER ON SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. SOIL MEASURES. PURPOSE o IDENTIFICATION OF PLAN DEFICIENCIES CONTINUOUS GRADE DIKE_TYPE. DETAIL B-1 STABILIZED STANDARD WBOL ELEVATION
ANALYSIS MAY BE PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRIVATE OR COMMERCIAL LABORATORY. o IDENTIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT REQUIRE MAINTENANCE 0.5% MIN. TO 10% MAX. SLOPE [ SCE
SOl SAMPLES TAKEN FOR ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES, TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOIL THAT CONTROLS THE o IDENTIFICATION OF MISSING OR IMPROPERLY INSTALLED SEDIMENT CONTROLS A B CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
POTENTIAL FOR EROSION, SEOIMENTATION, AND CHANGES TO DRAINAGE PATTERNS. o COMPLIANCE STATUS REGARDING THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION AND STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS 50 FT MIN. CHAIN LINK FENCING
2. FEQTIUZERS MUST BB UNIFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR ACCURATE CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES STOCKPILE AREAS ARE UTILIZED WHEN IT 15 NECESSARY TO SALVAGE o PHOTOGRAPHS =t e a — DIKE HEIGHT 18 IN MIN. 30 IN MIN. , A v o & GﬁOTEXTILE\\;
APPLICATION BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY B SUBSTITUTED FOR FERTILIZER WITH PRIOR AND STORE SOIL FOR LATER USE. o HONTTORNG/SAMPLING : L b — DIKE WIDTH 24 INMN. 36 IN MIN MOUNTABLE BERM TING PAVEMENT . ~
APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. FERTILIZERS MUST ALL BE DELIVERED TO CRITERIA + MANTENANCE. AND/OR CORRECTNE ACTION PEREORMED TVVVV VTV . . N EXIS L G
NAME OF TRADEMABE AND WAZGANTY OF THE PRODUCER. 1o AND MUST BEAR THE NAYE, TRADE 1. THE STOCKPILE LOCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE CLEARLY INDICATED o OTHER INSPECTION TTEMS AS REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL PERMT FOR STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ¢ —~ FLOWWDTH 4 FT MN. 6 FT MIN. EXISTING l .
ON THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN. o ACTMITIES (NPDES, MDE). PLAN VIEW d — FLOW DEPTH 12 IN MIN. 24 IN MIN. GROUND == g{,ﬁﬁ? SEQT%D&E P i SR S
3. LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE SUBSTITUTED 2. THE FOOTPRINT OF THE STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED VOLUME OF AN | MIN. INTO GROUND
EXCEPT WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM MATERIAL AND BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO STEEPER THAN 2:1. BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN 9. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTIITIES 15 LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH CAN AND SHALL 82 5
OXIDE PLUS MAGNESIUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND TO SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-3 LAND GRADING. PACK~FILLED AND STABILIZED BY THE END OF PACH WORKDAY, WHICHEVER 15 SHORTER. NONWOVEN N 6 OF 2 70 3 1 EARTH FiLL
PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #100 MESH SIEVE AND 98 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH 3. RUNOFF FROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST DRAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE. 10, ANY MAIOR CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE PLAN OR SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY HANN TABI GEOTEXTILE W S oNTE OZER LENG T PIPE (SEE NOTE 6) CROSS SECTION
A #20 MeSH SIEVE. 4. ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA FROM THE UPGRADE SIDE. LHE H5C0 PRIOR TO Pegc*zqeomq WITH CONSTRUCTION. MINOR REVISIONS MAY BE ALLOWED BY THE CID PER THE LIST OF AND WIDTH OF ENTRANCE
4. LME AND FERTILIZER ARE TO BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 5. CLEAR WATER RUNOFF INTO THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE MINIMIZED BY USE OF A DIVERSION DEVICE SCD-APPROVED FIELD CHANGES. A-1 SEED WITH STRAW MULCH AND TACK. (NOT ALLOWED FOR CLEAR WATER CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS. SUCH AS AN EARTH DIKE, TEMPORARY SWALE OR DIVERSION FENCE. PROVISIONS MUST SE MADE FOR 11. DISTURBANCE SHALL NOT OCCUR OUTSIDE, THE L.0.D. A PROJECT 15 TO BE SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING ACTVITIES BEGIN DIVERSION.) ( PROFILE 1. INSTALL 23% INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0,095 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
DISCHARGING CONCENTRATED FLOW IN A NON-EROSIVE MANNER. ON ONE GRADING UNIT (MAXIMUM ACREAGE OF 20 AC. PER GRADING UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY PROCEED TO A 50 FT MIN LENGTH SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. DRIVE THE POSTS A MINIMUM OF 38 INCHES
5, WHERE THE SUBSOIL 16 EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, SPREAD GfZ)OUND 6. WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FILL, AN APPROPRIATE SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE DISTURBED AREA IN THE PRECEDING GRADING UNTT HAS BeEN A~2/B-2 SEED WITH SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING OR LINE WITH SOD. : INTO THE GROUND.
LIMESTONE AT THE RATE OF 4 TO & TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED TO INTERCEPT THE DISCHARGE. STABILIZED AND APPROVED 8Y THE CID. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD, NO MORE THAN 30 ACRES LENGTH * =
A-3/8-3 4 TO 7 INCH STONE OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CON PRESSED INTO SOI £ 2. FASTEN 9 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (235 INCH MAXIMUM OPENING) 42
PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. 7. STOCKPILES MUST BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/7 DAY STABILIZATION REQUIREMENT AS CUMULATVELY MAY BE DISTURBED AT A GVEN TMME. /8 A MINIMUM OF 7 INCHES AND FLUSH LW!TH GROUND. ORETE SED INTO SolL = INCHES IN HEIGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE g‘gg &R HUG NG,
N2 ILIZATIO OTE WELL AS STANDARD B-4-1 INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION AND STANDARD B-4-4 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION. 12. WASH WATER FROM ANY EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, WHEELS, PAVEMENT, AND OTHER SOURCES MUST BE TREATED IN A iy
’." 50IL oxswc ' E DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY I e Tk e Es A LINCR oHOULD oF PROVIOED BELOW THE ?oﬁggm SﬂN e swockpen M PeWASHOUT ZLRUsCITTeUESéz REDISTRIBUTION ONTO FINAL. GRADE. ¢ TN ¢ 2 % UPSLOPE 'SIDE OF GHAIN, LINK FENGE WITH TIES SPAGED EVERY 54 INGHES AT THE TOB AND MD
- STOCKPILE TO FACILITATE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES CONTAINING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST BE COVERED 13. TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND PRESERVED ON-
STABILIZATION MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN: WITH IMPERMEABLE. SHEETING, 14, ALL SIT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON~THE-CONTOUR, AND BE IMBRICATED AT 25' MINIMUM 1. s{%gf\am At;[()) rz\!gpgg]g _?OF IA%R?EER%S’WIB#-IUSIQH’ STUMPS, OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER OBJECTIONABLE Z SECTION, EMBED GEOTEXTILE AND CHAIN LINK FENCE A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.
MAINTENANCE D, VT e 003 G L b 2 1 \ copsi FGTON o EACTIOIE ZE | meor 5280 GRS RGPS 5T 70 S % o o1 ¢ wores
-2 s o
gr%c;*’gﬁﬁpég g‘é“gﬁg"%‘: N T;iié‘f’;‘}iip‘ég %Pimﬂiif?oﬁiﬁs%ﬁ”i AL THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST CONTINUOUSLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATVE 15. s(s;raéums Ncér;{wnaﬁ MUST NOT B DISTURBED DURING THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTED TIME PERIODS 2. EXCAVATE OR SHAPE EARTH DIKE TO LINE, GRADE, AND CROSS SECTION AS SPECIFIED. BANK w s .~ EXISTINGPAVEMENT
£S, PERIM ' ESTABLISHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-~4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION. SIDE SLOPES MUST BE : PROJECTIONS OR OTHER IRREGULARITIES ARE NOT ALLOWED. ) 5. EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
(3:1)% AND ; 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS
MAINTAINED AT NO STEEPER THAN A 2:1 RATIO. THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE KEPT FREE OF EROSION. IF USE 1 AND IP: MARCH 1 ~ JUNE 1 ,
) . o s : - 5 3. COMPACT FILL. = OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE.
B3 SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AQEAS ON THE THE VERTICAL HEIGHT OF A STOCKPLE EXCEEDS 20 FEET FOR 2:1 SLOPES, 30 FEET FOR 3:1 SLOPES, OR » USE I AND IIP: OCTOBER 1 ~ APRIL 30 z
. 40 FEET FOR 4:1 SLOPES, BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B-3 LAND ' : 8. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING THAT
PROJECT SITE NOT UNDER ACTIVE GRADING. o USE IV MARCH 1 - MAY 31 4. CONSTRUCT FLOW CHANNEL ON AN UNINTERRUPTED, CONTINUOUS GRADE, ADJUSTING THE LOCATION = GEOTEXTILE USED MEETS N . y
GRADING, DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE. - = EETS THE REQUIREMENTS IN' SECTION H-1 MATERIALS,
\ e 7. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN FENCE OR WHEN SEDIMENT
5. PROVIDE OUTLET PROTECTION AS REQUIRED ON APPROVED PLAN. REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT, REPLACE GEOTEXTILE iF TORN. IF UNDERMINING CCCURS, REINSTALL
CHAIN LINK FENCING AND GEOTEXTILE.
6. STABILIZE EARTH DIKE WITHIN THREE DAYS OF INSTALLATION. STABILIZE FLOW CHANNEL FOR CLEAR
DESIGN CERTIFICATION WATER DIVERSION WITHIN 24 HOURS OF INSTALLATION. MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
I Hereby Cerjify That This Plan Has Been Designed In Accordance With CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
A c - 7. MAINTAIN LINE, GRADE, AND CROSS SECTION. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS, AND U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
Currenf Maryland Erosion And Sediment Contro| Laws, Regulations And MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE. KEEP EARTH DIKE AND POINT OF DISCHARGE FREE OF EROSION, AND 1. PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. VEHICLES NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
Standards, That It Represenfs A Practical And Workable Plan Based On My SECTION B4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION, " TE VECETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE SCE. USE MINIMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (*30 FEET
Personal Knowledge Of The Site, And.That f;f Was Prepared In Accordance ) FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). USE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT THE
With The Requirements Of The Soil" Conservation District. 8. UPON REMOVAL OF EARTH DIKE, GRADE AREA FLUSH WITH EXISTING GROUND. WITHIN 24 HOURS OF EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.
1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. (7 DAYS) = j R Ay DIIZE DISTURBED AREA WITH TOPSOIL, SEED, AND MULCH, OR AS SPECIFIED ON 2. PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE
2. NOTIFY 'MISS UTILITY' AT 48 HOURS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK AT 1~800~257-7777. NOTIFY ~ MAINTAINING POSITIVE_DRAINAGE. PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE SCE WITH A MOUNTABLE
THE HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF CONSTRUCTION/INSPECTION AT 410-313-1330 48 HOURS BEFORE her's Signature BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES AND A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES OF STONE OVER THE PIPE. PROVIDE PIPE AS
STARING, WORE ¢ gnatur SPESIFIED ON APPROVED PLAN., WHEN THE SCE IS LOCA’g:ED AT A HIGH SPOT QND SSSSISNBO?_RAINAGE
. TO CONVEY, A PIPE IS NOT NECESSARY. A MOUNTABLE BERM IS REQUIRED WHEN
.4 LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT.
3. REQUEST FOR A PRE~CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY. (1 DAY) Prinfed Name on No. MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL . M1 MATERIALS
i CLEARING AND CRUBBING A5 NECESSARY E or R.LA (circle one) VS, DEPARTVENT OF AGRIGULTURE - TP ARTIENT OF B 3. PREPARE SUBCRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H-— .
OWNER/DEVELOPER CERTIFICATION NATURAL RESQURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 4. PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES IN SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WITHOUT
5. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS AS INDICATED ON SHEET 3 REBAR) AT LEAST 6 INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.
OVIDE THE NE NTENANCE ON ALL » i i i i
gggmfg\w%\grl?gof H§é‘@é§§f§&%‘é@§§;ﬂ Eo,;\rzu? aAf?xEéSmY 1&491[&{;1;\121_\/ AFrF_gAA RAINFALL. (7 DAY) L 1/We Cerfify That Any Clearing, Grading, Construction Or Development 5. MAINTAIN ENTRANCE IN A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE
. will 3? Done Pu{suanT To T.hls _Approx/ed Erosion And Sediment Control Plan, OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAIN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND
6. INSTALL REMAINING PERIMETER CONTROL MEASURES AND INSTALL TEMPORARY SEEDING AS REQUIRED. (1 DAY) g’e‘:r’:j::i! I'I’:\f;sz;’gm’”}ie”gg’li%”‘”giomrgrg.’: CTA”S.”T?JV Th: g:f’f’?”;‘b'e iyl e gy i gy i ve L8 g
\ Traing At A Marviand D ruction Thr JE m ¢ DE)"TE icafe gf ROADWAY TO REMOVE MUD TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER IS
7. CONSTRUCT PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY TO LOT 1. raining Vi rylan epdriment Of e nvaronmemt M / pprove DIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.
Training Program For The Control On Erosion And Sediment Prior To
8. APPROVAL OF THE APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS. (1 DAYS) | peginning The Project. | Cerfify Right—of-entry For Periodic On-site SED}M ENT CONTROL
9. REMOVAL OF CONTROLS AND STABILIZATION OF AREAS THAT ARE DISTURBED BY REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT Evajuation By Howard County, The Howard Soil Conservation District And/or
CONTROLS. (7 DAYS) MD 5 s MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
; s S = U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT @ e
10. PROPOSED DRYWELLS FOR FUTURE HOUSE TO BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. Owner's/Developer's Signafure Te NATURAL. RESOURGCES CONSERVATION SERVICE 2011 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION Ag racugﬂiu rag P reservé?scn

P

Charles H. ] o Ir. Subdivision Plat For
Approved: This Plan Is Approved For Soil Erosion And Sediment Control By The 7 rowniﬂg Properl'Y

The Howard Soil Conservation District. PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

"1 hereb whifeethal these documents were prepared by me, and that

I am aéﬁ\ﬁ@.ﬁéo? ) ’G{ofessional Land Surveyor under \Crhe laws of LOT 1

the i@{@?{/ﬁ&ﬁ*% 4‘%”53 No. 10692, Expiration Date 12-13-19” (Being A Subdivision Of Tax Map 7, Parcel 508
S L Liber 1774 At Folio 056)

ZONED: RC-DEO

Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc.

Civi] Engineering Consuftanfs & Land Surveyors ‘ B OWNEQ AND DEVELOPEQ TAX MAP: 7 GQIDZ 15 PARCEL: 508
Cenfennitl Squire Ofice Park-10272 Baffinore Nefiond] P,ke Chief, Division Of Land Development MR. it;/éﬁLgiT g[éNIAF(iEEIé gggmmg, JR. FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
EI/lco#M(,;og;, gﬁg;;ﬁzmz 1874 WOODBINE ROAD DATE: MARCH 18, 2019 SCALE: NONE
= WOODBINE, MD 21797
Chief, Development Engineering Division = 301-252~6864 ’ SHEET 4 OF 5
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APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

%Q@«-Q\—m-&» Yoy .19

Chief, Division of Land Developmen} o9 ; Date
Chief, Development Engineering Division Date ’
PROJECT SECTION PARCEL NO.

The Browning Property - 506
PLAT BLOCK/GRID ZONE  |TAX MARP  (ELEC, DIST. CENSUS TR,
N/A 15 £C~DEO 7 FOURTH 8040.01

HO.CO. FILE NO.&:
ECP-18~058, HO-90~20-E AND F-19~026

P LeADeR S THE BXACT HIMBER OF DRWIELLS
CREQUIRED ANG THE LENGTH AND WDTH

GRASS AREA | PROPOSED PAVING |
EQUAL TO WIDTH OF PAVING ! 7~
re o e
e - PERF, PY.LC, FIPE
i 2% SLOPE . - : o e s
%‘WX' - :_j - /‘é‘é‘%‘ - T 0%0°0%, 5 gi‘?é{}i > PIPE AREA
// A = S Az | o*® 2] . | — OBSERYATION WL
ON-5ITE P—1 PAVING SECTION Vi %%%5&3255§= e . e | 0 © - §§§§ S,
— g g R
TYPICAL DRIVEWAY SECTION = A .
: S5essizsez g —{ o - FILTER FABEIC
i - - s’ o
FOR NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECT CREDIT o el B S R
o g FLTER g o © ~ MEHA oL °C
NOT TO SCALE 7 meat—C o0 -
~
S o® s
HRAU 7 o >
s , ©
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE 7! E 4 Tz s, soroms
FOR PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED, NOT TO 5CALE Lo BeLow
DISCONNECTION OF NON-ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-2)
1. MAINTENANCE OF ARFAS RECENING DISCONNECTION RUNOFF 15 GENERALLY NO DIFFERENT THAN THAT A : * o
AREAS FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE. DISCOURAGED A5 WELL. GROUND WATER 1

OPERATION MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR

ELLS (M-5)

A THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES ON A QUARTERLY 24815 AND AFTER EVERY
HEAW STORM EVENT,

B, THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEOWENT BURD UP IN THE MONTOEING WELLS GWER A PEIOD
OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE TRENCH DRAMNAGE.
STORM CTi C. THE OWNEE SHALL MAINTANL A 10G BOOK TO DETERMNE THE RATE AT WHICH THE FACIITY DRANS,
TORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES D. VAHEN THE FACRITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IV DOES NOT DRAM DOWN WITHE A SEVENTY TWO (72) HOUR
DRAINAGE e PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.
AREA 1D | AREA' | IMPERVIOUS |ESOv REQUIRED |ESDv PROVIDED v E. 3:%%& Wﬂ?ﬁ Log 200K SHALL BE AVALABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE COMPLIANCE
5qF SqFt CuFY. CuFy. WITH OPERATION AND MARTENANCE CRITERIA. ‘
, F. GNCE THE PERFOSMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE MFILTRATION FACIITY HAVE SPEN VERFIED, THE MONITORING
N-2 (1] | 945 1405 112, Li2 SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BAGIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA MDICATES THAT A MOZE
N-2 (2] | 3,430 - 3430 2722 212 FREQUENT SCHEDULE 15 REQUIRED, ~
N-2 (3) | 2203 2203 175 125
M-5 (1A} 929 929. 84 24
-5 (iB) | 779 73 gé 84
M-5 (10} 069 869 B84 .54
A -3 (W) 97 972 84 -ea ||
,these documents were prepared by me, and that
T %Qfe%ﬁ?@ﬂﬁg Land Surveyor g;&de{éh«e faws of
134 Pgnse No. 10692, Expirafion Date 12-13-19° (Being A Subdivision Of Tax Map 7, Parcel 508
Liber 1774 At Folio 0586)
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